
 
RSVP Wellington SLANZA Term 4 Event 
Thursday 5th December 3.45pm -  5.15pm 
Porirua  College 
 

​ ​      

Name School Email address Signature SLANZA 
Member 
Yes/No 

Coming to 
Dinner 
Yes/No 

Kristy Wilson Porirua College kwilson@pen.net.nz  Yes Unsure :) 

Joanna Ludbrook Houghton Valley School joanna@houghton.school.nz  Yes Yes 

Melanie Muir HIBS mmuir@hibs.school.nz  yes no 

Emma Kent St Bernards College ekent@sbc.school.nz  yes no 

Clare Forrest Raroa Intermediate c.forrest@raroa.school.nz  Yes Yes 

Judy Bloomfield Upper Hutt College library@upperhutt.school.nz  yes No - sorry 

Lydean Herman Taita College lydean.herman@taita.school.nz  Yes No 

Karen Shardlow Konini Primary School karen3@konini-primary.school.nz  yes No, sorry 

Helen Muxlow Karori West Normal School hmuxlow@kwns.school.nz  Yes Yes 

Katrina Young-Drew Nat Library Services to Schools katrina.young-drew@dia.govt.nz  Yes No 

Jill Marriott Corinna School jill@corinna.school.nz Apologies I will be 
(unexpectedly) working late 
today 

Yes No 

Janine Holcroft Trentham School j.holcroft@trentham.school.nz  Yes No- sorry 

Jan Loader  Redwood School  library@redwood.school.nz  Yes  No 
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Name School Email address Signature SLANZA 
Member 
Yes/No 

Coming to 
Dinner 
Yes/No 

Trish Hereaka Rata Street School trish.hereaka@ratastreet.school.nz  yes No 

Debbie Shephard Onslow College debbie.shephard@onslow.school.nz  yes No 

Mandy Abels Birchville School library@birchville.school.nz  yes No 

Claire Blackadder Pinehaven School claire@pinehaven.school.nz  Yes No 

Alison Day Wellington College a.day@wc.school.nz Apologies I need to bale 
today as I have a family 
issue 

Yes no 

Cathie Strachan Aotea College stn@aotea.school.nz  no no 

Sam Solarz  samantha.d.solarz@gmail.com  no  

Wendy Bamber Seatoun School wendy.bamber@seatoun.school.nz  yes no 

Gina Miller Cannons Creek Library gina.miller@poriruacity.govt.nz  yes No sorry 

Gerna Kotze Adventure School gkotze@adventure.school.nz  yes Not sure 

Réka Lendvay Tawa Intermediate School reka.lendvay@tawaint.school.nz  yes No - sorry 

Bee Trudgeon Porirua Library bee.trudgeon@poriruacity.govt.nz  yes No sorry 

Christine Cross Worser Bay School library@worserbay.school.nz  yes No - sorry 
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Liz McCracken Maidstone Intermediate liz.mccracken@maidstone.school.nz  yes no 
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Apologies​  

 

Name School Email address 

Cathy-Ellen Paul 
Denice Asprey 
Trish Hereaka 
Samantha Sun 
Jacqui Beaton 
Liz MasonSarah Elton 
 
Jill Marriott 

Wellington Girls’ College 
Sacred Heart College 
Rata Street School 
Newtown SChool 
Te Ara Whanui KKM 
Wellington College 
Bellevue School 
Corinna School 

Cathy-Ellen.Paul@wgc.school.nz 
aspreyd@sacredheartcollege.school.nz 
trish.hereaka@ratastreet.school.nz 
sams@newtown.school.nz 
jb@tawkkm.school.nz 
l.mason@wc.school.nzlibrary@bellevue-newla
nds.school.nz 
jill@corinna.school.nz 

​  

mailto:aspreyd@sacredheartcollege.school.nz

